PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMBINENET, INC.	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY SECOND SUB, INC.	
Street Address:	6501 WESTON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10400246
Application Number:	12605575
Application Number:	12835956
Application Number:	13944932
Application Number:	13949472
Patent Number:	6272473
Patent Number:	7010505
Patent Number:	7305363
Patent Number:	7353191
Patent Number:	7475035
Patent Number:	7487124
Patent Number:	7499880
Patent Number:	7577589
Patent Number:	7610236
Patent Number:	7640189
Patent Number:	7716101
Patent Number:	7716110
Patent Number:	7742971
Patent Number:	7783529
502748488	

PATENT

REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0793

502748488

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7835980
Patent Number:	7844540
Patent Number:	8060433
Patent Number:	8165921
Patent Number:	8190489
Patent Number:	8190490
Patent Number:	8195524
Patent Number:	8494935
Patent Number:	8515814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, STE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3819-030001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. NOTZEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Notzen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=030001merger#page1.tif source=030001merger#page2.tif source=030001merger#page3.tif source=030001merger#page4.tif source=030001merger#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0794

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 4/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CombineNet, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
,	Name: Liberty Second Sub, Inc.			
	Internal Address: Suite 200			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6501 Weston Parkway			
Execution Date(s) August 30, 2013	· .			
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cary			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 27513			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See Attached Exhibit A	See Attached Exhibit A			
Additional numbers at	tached? ✓ Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall A. Notzen, Esquire	involved: 28			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916 Expiration Date 05/2015			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	,			
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name Randall A. Notzen			
9. Signature: Ray Doll Hour	April 1, 2014			
Signature	Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Randall A. Notzen, Registration No. 36,882

Name of Person Signing

Doc. No. 2QP2374

5

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

EXHIBIT A

Patent No. 6,272,473 7,010,505 7,305,363 7,353,191 7,475,035 7,487,124 7,499,880 7,577,589 7,610,236 7,640,189 7,716,101 7,716,110 7,742,971 7,783,529 7,835,980 7,844,540 8,060,433 8,165,921 8,190,489 8,190,490 8,195,524 8,494,935 8,515,814

Appln. Serial No.

10/400,246

12/605,575

12/835,956

13/944,932

13/949,472

2RO6412.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0796

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMBINENET, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LIBERTY SECOND SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ADVANCED SOURCING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 7
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5388143 8100M

131045196

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0704768

DATE: 08-30-13

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0797

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 PM 08/30/2013 FILED 07:00 PM 08/30/2013 SRV 131045196 - 5388143 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER for the merger of COMBINENET, INC. with and into LIBERTY SECOND SUB, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

<u>First</u>: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Liberty Second Sub, Inc.

Delaware

CombineNet, Inc.

Delaware

Second: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 30, 2013, among the parties to the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

<u>Third</u>: That Liberty Second Sub, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and will continue its existence under the name Advanced Sourcing Corp.

Fourth: That upon the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and as so amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended as provided in such certificate of incorporation or applicable law.

<u>Fifth</u>: That an executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of such office is Fifteen 27th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222.

Sixth: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

Seventh: That the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

12414929-v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of August, 2013.

LIBERTY SECOND SUB, INC.

Name: Jennifer Kaelin

Title: Vice President of Finance

PATENT

REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 04/01/2014